Revision: 2.01.00
Flat Linear Motor
Hardware Manual
Global Technical Support
Go to www.aerotech.com/global-technical-support for information and support about your Aerotech products. The website
provides downloadable resources (such as up-to-date software, product manuals, and Help files), training schedules, and
PC-to-PC remote technical support. You can also complete Product Return (RMA) forms and get information about repairs
and spare or replacement parts. For immediate help, contact a service office or your sales representative. Have your

damage to the equipment.
12. Use care whenmoving the BLMFmotor. Lifting or transporting the BLMFmotor improperly
can result in injury or damage to the BLMF.
13. This product is intended for light industrial manufacturing or laboratory use. Use of this
product for unintended applications can result in injury and damage to the equipment.
14. If the product is used in amanner not specified by themanufacturer, the protection
provided by the product can be impaired and result in damage, shock, injury, or death.
10 www.aerotech.com
BLMFHardwareManual Overview
Chapter 1: Overview
NOTE : Aerotech continually improves its product offerings; listed options may be superseded at any
time. All drawings and illustrations are for reference only and were complete and accurate as of this
manual’s release. Refer to www.aerotech.com for themost up-to-date information.
Table 1-1: BLMFx Options
Motor Series
BLMFI-81 81mm long flat linear motor forcer with thermistor; ironless design for zero cogging
BLMFI-142 142mm long flat linear motor forcer with thermistor; ironless design for zero cogging
BLMFI-264 264mm long flat linear motor forcer with thermistor; ironless design for zero cogging
BLMFI-386 386mm long flat linear motor forcer with thermistor; ironless design for zero cogging
BLMFS-81 81mm long flat linear motor forcer with thermistor; steel lamination design for higher force
BLMFS-142 142mm long flat linear motor forcer with thermistor; steel lamination design for higher force
BLMFS-264 264mm long flat linear motor forcer with thermistor; steel lamination design for higher force
BLMFS-325 325mm long flat linear motor forcer with thermistor; steel lamination design for higher force
BLMFS-386 386mm long flat linear motor forcer with thermistor; steel lamination design for higher force
BLMFS5-142 142mm long flat linear motor forcer; steel lamination design; with HED and temperature
switch
BLMFS5-262 262mm long flat linear motor forcer; steel lamination design; with HED and temperature
switch
BLMFS5-382 382mm long flat linear motor forcer; steel lamination design; with HED and temperature
switch
Winding Designation (Required)
-A 76 cm (2.5 ft) flying leads (standard)
-B Optional winding
Hall-Effect Sensors (Required)
-NH NoHall-effect sensors
-H With Hall-effect sensors
Vacuum Preparation (Optional)
-V Vacuum preparation for 10-6 Torr
-UHV Ultra-high vacuum preparation, contact the factory
Note: Vacuum preparationmotors are ordered asan Engineering Special line item
Flat Magnet Tracks (Optional)
MTF240P 240mm (9.4 in) long flat magnet track for use with a BLMFI or BLMFS forcer
MTF360P 360mm (14.2 in) long flat magnet track for use with a BLMFI or BLMFS forcer
MTF480P 480mm (18.9 in) long flat magnet track for use with a BLMFI or BLMFS forcer
MTF#P Custom length flat magnet track
MTF5240P 240mm (9.4 in) long flat magnet track for use with a BLMFS5 forcer
MTF5420P 420mm (16.5 in) long flat magnet track for use with a BLMFS5 forcer
MTF5#P Custom length flat magnet track
Note: Magnet tracksare ordered asa separate line item
www.aerotech.com Chapter 1 11
Overview BLMFHardwareManual